U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Docket No.: 8011-16	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies) (1) James J. Fallon	Name: Realtime Data, LLC
(2) Stephen J. McErlain	Internal Address:
	morner reserves
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 206 East 63rd Street
Execution Date(s) 08/07/2002	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: New York
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: NY
☐ Joint Research Agreement	
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10021
1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Out.	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) D. This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.to/	
10/076,013	
1	
Additional number	s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Customer No. 1473	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Ropes & Gray LLP	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	☐ Total Fee authorized to be charged to deposit account
1954 Avenue of the Americas	☐ Total deficiencies authorized to be charged
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	to deposit account
	8. Payment Information
City: New York	-
State: NY Zip: 10020-1105	Deposit Account Number 06-1075
Phone Number: 212-596-9000	- (
Fax Number: 212-596-9090	_
Email Address: Jeffrey.Mullen@ropesgray.com	_
	September 8, 2006
9. Signature: Signature	Date
Jeffrey D. Mullen, Reg. No. \$2,056	Total number of pages including cover 2
Jeffrey D. Mullen, Reg. No. 62,056 Sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

American LogalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

(Attorney Docket) 8011-16

Assignment

Whereas, I/we

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) James J. Fallon County of Westchester of Armonk

and State of New York

INVENTOR AND CITY

(2) Stephen J. McErlain County of New York of New York

· and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

BANDWIDTH SENSITIVE DATA COMPRESSION AND DECOMPRESSION

DATES THAT
INVENTORS
SIGNED THE
DECLARATION

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (1) , 2002; (2) , 2002; (3) , 2002; and (4) , 2002.

Whereas, REALTIME DATA, LLC, having a place of business at 206 East 63st Street, New York, New York 10021, (hereinafter called REALTIME), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to REALTIME, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to REALTIME, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that REALTIME may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by REALTIME.

Signed and sealed

CITY AND

DATE

(1) at

2002,

SIGNATURE

(James J. Fallon) INVENTOR FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

Annoy

CITY AND/

DATE LOCK

(2) at 12002

2002,

(Stephen J. McErlain) INVENTOR

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

RECORDED: 09/08/2006

PATENT REEL: 018240 FRAME: 0814